6-	l	6-x	5

FORM PTO-1595(Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

06-24-2005



103Q27578

Docket No.: T-1222CIP

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	8 , \forall				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Stanley YEN	Name: HO LEE CO., LTD.				
	Address: 275 No. 20.2 SEC. 2				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Chung-Cheng E. Rd.,				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tan-Shui Chen State/Prov.: Taipei Hsien				
Other	Country: ZIP:				
Execution Date: June 14 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: June 14 2005				
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
06/21/2005 HMARZI1 00000078 11155207					
04 FC:8021 40.00 0P					
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: James H. Walters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 35,731	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: Dellett & Walters					
P.O. Box 2786	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Portland State/Prov.: OR					
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>97208-2786</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
James H. Walters June 16 2005					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

,		(1)_	STANLEY YEN				
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of	` / -						
	Inventor(s).	(3)					
		(4)					
		(5)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other gons paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to, transfer and set over to				
(6) In	sert name of Assignee	(6)	HO LEE CO., LTD. 27F, NO. 29-3, SEC. 2, CHUNG-CHENG E. RD.,				
(7) (n	sert address of Assignee	(7).	2/F, NO. 29-3, SEC. 2, CHUNG-CHENG E. RD., HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	TAN-SHUL CHEN, TAIPE			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as PUSH ROD IN AN ELECTRICAL PUMP ADAPTED FOR USE WITH A PISTON					
/n	sert Identification of vention, such as Title,	(8)		Foreign Application or			
	nse Number or Foreign Oplication Number			Case No.			
			which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pamerica	itent in the United States			
	sert Date of Signing of oplication	(9)	onJune 14, 2005				
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications		U.S. application Serial Number				
Assignment of the Usigne hereitident cords	ional or reissue applications to the may deem necessary or expected application or confined this application or confined in obtaining evidence and going 3). The undersigned agree(s) is patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvement ings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby a United States resulting from see, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the fit of the undersigned hereby a diffication which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, adm In witness whereof, executed June 14, 2005	thereckpedie to exitinual graph to points the authoral agrant (ssary of binding the points of the binding the points of the poin	ecute all papers necessary in connection with the application of and also to execute separate assignments in connection with antion of essential to its full protection and title in and to the invenceute all papers necessary in connection with any interference tion or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the A ward with such intereference. The erform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a minumicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts hereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us) in the ereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any oplication or any division or divisions or continuing application to any division or divisions or continuing application to any hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to cove not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflicts) the firm of the execute any agreement in conflicts of the firm of the execute and will not execute any agreement in conflicts of the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Standards, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The end of the end	such applications as the tion hereby transferred. which may be declared ssignee in every way posa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respect, testify in any legal proand all Letters Patents of its thereof to the said Asonvey the entire interest therewith. is assignment any further rates Patent Office for respective, and shall inure to the			
(2)			e of Inventore				
(4)			e of Inventor				
(5)	0	_ : ¥ G: :		FENIT			

RECORDED: 06/16/2005 REEL: 016672 FRAME: 0194